

PS&E JOB NO : 15W211 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009785 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5075  
 HWY : SR 163  
 TITLE : SR163  
 TAHLEQUAH FERRY TERMINAL  
 FACILITY ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2022  
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98374-9333 98275-5723  
 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			257.77 %			104.96 %
			27,810.95	99,500.00	71,689.05	57,000.00	29,189.05	
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-2.33 %			132.56 %
	51.0000		86.0000	84.0000	-102.00	200.0000	5,814.00	5,814.00
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			165.52 %			244.83 %
	82.0000		29.0000	77.0000	3,936.00	100.0000	5,822.00	5,822.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-41.18 %			120.59 %
			3,400.00	2,000.00	-1,400.00	7,500.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
GRADING								
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			121.99 %			115.64 %
	29.0000		473.0000	1,050.0000	16,733.00	1,020.0000	15,863.00	15,863.00
6	CEMENT CONC. GUTTER	L.F.			107.69 %			-3.85 %
	162.0000		104.0000	216.0000	18,144.00	16,200.00	-648.00	-648.00
7	TRENCH DRAIN	L.F.			200.00 %			550.00 %
	32.0000		200.0000	600.0000	12,800.00	1,300.0000	35,200.00	35,200.00
			6,400.00	19,200.00		41,600.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 15W211 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009785 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5075  
 HWY : SR 163  
 TITLE : SR163  
 TAHLEQUAH FERRY TERMINAL  
 FACILITY ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2022  
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98374-9333 98275-5723  
 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING							
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE						
	25.0000	TON	325.0000	200.0000	-38.46 %	235.0000	-27.69 %
			8,125.00	5,000.00	-3,125.00	5,875.00	-2,250.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22						
	25.0000	TON	575.0000	750.0000	30.43 %	525.0000	-8.70 %
			14,375.00	18,750.00	4,375.00	13,125.00	-1,250.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
10	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION						
		L.S.			31.58 %		-60.53 %
			19,000.00	25,000.00	6,000.00	7,500.00	-11,500.00
TRAFFIC							
11	PAINT LINE						
	215.0000	L.F.	40.0000	4.5000	-88.75 %	5.0000	-87.50 %
			8,600.00	967.50	-7,632.50	1,075.00	-7,525.00
12	EXTRUDED CURB						
	19.0000	L.F.	135.0000	129.0000	-4.44 %	125.0000	-7.41 %
			2,565.00	2,451.00	-114.00	2,375.00	-190.00
13	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE						
	96.0000	S.F.	40.0000	19.5000	-51.25 %	19.0000	-52.50 %
			3,840.00	1,872.00	-1,968.00	1,824.00	-2,016.00
14	PERMANENT SIGNING						
		L.S.			-36.51 %		-84.13 %
			9,450.00	6,000.00	-3,450.00	1,500.00	-7,950.00
15	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
		L.S.			77.78 %		240.74 %
			67,500.00	120,000.00	52,500.00	230,000.00	162,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15W211 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009785 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5075  
 HWY : SR 163  
 TITLE : SR163  
 TAHLEQUAH FERRY TERMINAL  
 FACILITY ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2022  
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.      COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E      3701 SOUTH RD  
 98374-9333      98275-5723  
 PUYALLUP WA 983730399      MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
16	PAINTED CROSSHATCH MARKING							
	629.0000	L.F.	40.0000	4.5000	-88.75 %	5.0000	-87.50 %	
			25,160.00	2,830.50	-22,329.50	3,145.00	-22,015.00	
17	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER							
	24.0000	EACH	135.0000	130.0000	-3.70 %	125.0000	-7.41 %	
			3,240.00	3,120.00	-120.00	3,000.00	-240.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
18	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
19	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,750.00	6,750.00		6,750.00		
20	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
21	BOLLARD TYPE							
	11.0000	EACH	1,350.0000	1,350.0000	0.00 %	3,200.0000	137.04 %	
			14,850.00	14,850.00	0.00	35,200.00	20,350.00	
22	ROADWAY SURVEYING							
		L.S.			37.57 %		-10.05 %	
			9,450.00	13,000.00	3,550.00	8,500.00	-950.00	
23	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING							
		L.S.			37.57 %		-57.67 %	
			9,450.00	13,000.00	3,550.00	4,000.00	-5,450.00	
24	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
	115.0000	S.F.	135.0000	80.0000	-40.74 %	170.0000	25.93 %	
			15,525.00	9,200.00	-6,325.00	19,550.00	4,025.00	
25	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE-DIRECTIONAL							
	24.0000	S.F.	70.0000	80.0000	14.29 %	408.0000	482.86 %	
			1,680.00	1,920.00	240.00	9,792.00	8,112.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15W211 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009785 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5075  
 HWY : SR 163  
 TITLE : SR163  
 TAHLEQUAH FERRY TERMINAL  
 FACILITY ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 13 2022  
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 3701 SOUTH RD  
 98374-9333 98275-5723  
 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 MUKILTEO WA 982750418  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
26	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE-TRAPEZOID							
	98.0000	S.F.	35.0000	80.0000	128.57 %	530.0000	1,414.29 %	
			3,430.00	7,840.00	4,410.00	51,940.00	48,510.00	
27	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN							
	1.5000	C.Y.	325.0000	1,000.0000	207.69 %	200.0000	-38.46 %	
			487.50	1,500.00	1,012.50	300.00	-187.50	
28	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
29	LANDSCAPE WALL							
		L.S.			60.00 %		238.00 %	
			7,500.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	25,350.00	17,850.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$305,920.45	\$462,794.00	51.28%	\$601,084.00	96.48%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			\$305,920.45	\$462,794.00	51.28%	\$601,084.00	96.48%	